

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 1/24/2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BAR SEVEN A COMPANIES 1060 SE LAKE RD REDMOND, OR 97756		TAYLOR NORTHWEST, LLC 18500 BULL SPRINGS RD BEND, OR 97703	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$78,110.00	\$78,110.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,165.00	\$120,165.00	\$85,650.00	\$85,650.00
3	Automated Flagger Assistance Device	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,260.00	\$14,520.00	\$50,270.00	\$100,540.00
4	Smart Work Zone System	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,325.00	\$17,325.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$39,350.00	\$39,350.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,850.00	\$26,850.00
8	Removal Of Structures And Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00
9	Removal Of Surfacings	SQYD	7,240	\$7.00	\$50,680.00	\$4.35	\$31,494.00	\$6.70	\$48,508.00
10	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	265	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$7.00	\$1,855.00	\$7.50	\$1,987.50
11	Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$106,745.00	\$106,745.00	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00
12	Embankment In Place	CUYD	6,400	\$35.00	\$224,000.00	\$32.60	\$208,640.00	\$40.90	\$261,760.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	8,650	\$5.00	\$43,250.00	\$1.20	\$10,380.00	\$1.10	\$9,515.00
14	Subgrade Reinforcement Geogrid	SQYD	8,650	\$6.00	\$51,900.00	\$6.30	\$54,495.00	\$6.00	\$51,900.00
15	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
16	8 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 foot Depth	FOOT	310	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$72.20	\$22,382.00	\$94.10	\$29,171.00
17	Concrete Inlets, Type G-2	EACH	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$36,250.00
18	3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base	TON	4,000	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$33.50	\$134,000.00	\$24.75	\$99,000.00
19	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	675	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$33.40	\$22,545.00	\$37.00	\$24,975.00
20	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 70-28ER	TON	900	\$110.00	\$99,000.00	\$118.00	\$106,200.00	\$124.75	\$112,275.00
21	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 64-28	TON	2,960	\$100.00	\$296,000.00	\$111.00	\$328,560.00	\$116.65	\$345,284.00
22	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 64-28	TON	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$146.50	\$20,510.00
23	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Low Profile Mountable Curb	FOOT	2,750	\$25.00	\$68,750.00	\$24.70	\$67,925.00	\$26.00	\$71,500.00
24	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Low Profile Mountable Curb, Truck Apron	FOOT	350	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$24.20	\$8,470.00	\$26.00	\$9,100.00
25	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Wide Modified	FOOT	260	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$52.80	\$13,728.00	\$46.20	\$12,012.00
26	6-Inch Thick, Pigmented Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	14,600	\$10.00	\$146,000.00	\$10.35	\$151,110.00	\$9.85	\$143,810.00
27	8-Inch Thick, Pigmented Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	4,150	\$14.00	\$58,100.00	\$12.20	\$50,630.00	\$13.00	\$53,950.00
28	Concrete Walks	SQFT	950	\$22.00	\$20,900.00	\$8.50	\$8,075.00	\$11.50	\$10,925.00
29	Extra For New Curb Ramps	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,155.00	\$13,860.00
30	Truncated Domes On New Surfaces	SQFT	240	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$34.65	\$8,316.00
31	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	52	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$71.50	\$3,718.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
32	Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	EACH	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$190.00	\$7,410.00
33	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	8,600	\$2.00	\$17,200.00	\$1.80	\$15,480.00	\$1.90	\$16,340.00
34	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$341.00	\$1,023.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
35	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$378.00	\$1,512.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00
36	Pavement Bar: Type B-HS	SQFT	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$13.20	\$4,620.00	\$13.85	\$4,847.50
37	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$81.00	\$1,458.00	\$84.50	\$1,521.00
38	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Transverse Speed Reduction Marker	EACH	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$29.70	\$3,564.00	\$31.20	\$3,744.00
39	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
40	Remove And Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
41	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,990.00	\$17,990.00	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00
42	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Supports	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,760.00	\$12,760.00	\$28,875.00	\$28,875.00
43	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	239	\$40.00	\$9,560.00	\$33.00	\$7,887.00	\$41.60	\$9,942.40
44	Pole Foundations	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$42,545.00	\$42,545.00	\$53,260.00	\$53,260.00
45	Switching and Conduit	LS	1	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$83,140.00	\$83,140.00	\$78,820.00	\$78,820.00
46	Water Quality Mixture	CUYD	860	\$40.00	\$34,400.00	\$68.85	\$59,211.00	\$125.30	\$107,758.00
47	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	2	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,068.75	\$8,110.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,040.00
48	Rock Mulch	TON	510	\$100.00	\$51,000.00	\$37.20	\$18,972.00	\$82.60	\$42,126.00
49	Type 1-5W Fence	FOOT	966	\$15.00	\$14,490.00	\$14.50	\$14,007.00	\$15.00	\$14,490.00
				TOTAL =	\$2,079,395.00	TOTAL =	\$1,995,961.00	TOTAL =	\$2,240,702.40



BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 1/24/2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING, INC. PO BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		JAL CONSTRUCTION INC dba 1859 INFRASTRUCTURE PO BOX 6269 BEND, OR 97708	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
3	Automated Flagger Assistance Device	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Smart Work Zone System	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	Removal Of Structures And Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
9	Removal Of Surfacings	SQYD	7,240	\$7.00	\$50,680.00	\$4.00	\$28,960.00	\$5.00	\$36,200.00
10	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	265	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$4.00	\$1,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,325.00
11	Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
12	Embankment In Place	CUYD	6,400	\$35.00	\$224,000.00	\$40.50	\$259,200.00	\$40.00	\$256,000.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	8,650	\$5.00	\$43,250.00	\$2.00	\$17,300.00	\$1.50	\$12,975.00
14	Subgrade Reinforcement Geogrid	SQYD	8,650	\$6.00	\$51,900.00	\$4.00	\$34,600.00	\$3.00	\$25,950.00
15	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
16	8 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 foot Depth	FOOT	310	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00
17	Concrete Inlets, Type G-2	EACH	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$26,500.00
18	3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base	TON	4,000	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$39.00	\$156,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00
19	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	675	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$36.00	\$24,300.00	\$45.00	\$30,375.00
20	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 70-28ER	TON	900	\$110.00	\$99,000.00	\$112.00	\$100,800.00	\$114.00	\$102,600.00
21	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 64-28	TON	2,960	\$100.00	\$296,000.00	\$107.00	\$316,720.00	\$106.00	\$313,760.00
22	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 64-28	TON	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$134.00	\$18,760.00
23	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Low Profile Mountable Curb	FOOT	2,750	\$25.00	\$68,750.00	\$26.00	\$71,500.00	\$29.00	\$79,750.00
24	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Low Profile Mountable Curb, Truck Apron	FOOT	350	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$26.00	\$9,100.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00
25	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Wide Modified	FOOT	260	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$44.00	\$11,440.00	\$55.00	\$14,300.00
26	6-Inch Thick, Pigmented Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	14,600	\$10.00	\$146,000.00	\$11.00	\$160,600.00	\$18.00	\$262,800.00
27	8-Inch Thick, Pigmented Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	4,150	\$14.00	\$58,100.00	\$14.00	\$58,100.00	\$20.00	\$83,000.00
28	Concrete Walks	SQFT	950	\$22.00	\$20,900.00	\$12.00	\$11,400.00	\$16.00	\$15,200.00
29	Extra For New Curb Ramps	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$630.00	\$7,560.00
30	Truncated Domes On New Surfaces	SQFT	240	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00
31	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	52	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$68.00	\$3,536.00
32	Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	EACH	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$165.00	\$6,435.00	\$175.00	\$6,825.00
33	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	8,600	\$2.00	\$17,200.00	\$1.65	\$14,190.00	\$1.75	\$15,050.00
34	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$325.00	\$975.00
35	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00
36	Pavement Bar: Type B-HS	SQFT	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00
37	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$77.00	\$1,386.00
38	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Transverse Speed Reduction Marker	EACH	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$29.00	\$3,480.00
39	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
40	Remove And Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
41	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
42	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Supports	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
43	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	239	\$40.00	\$9,560.00	\$36.00	\$8,604.00	\$30.00	\$7,170.00
44	Pole Foundations	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
45	Switching and Conduit	LS	1	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
46	Water Quality Mixture	CUYD	860	\$40.00	\$34,400.00	\$118.50	\$101,910.00	\$114.00	\$98,040.00
47	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	2	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,080.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,400.00
48	Rock Mulch	TON	510	\$100.00	\$51,000.00	\$71.50	\$36,465.00	\$75.00	\$38,250.00
49	Type 1-5W Fence	FOOT	966	\$15.00	\$14,490.00	\$15.00	\$14,490.00	\$14.00	\$13,524.00
TOTAL =				\$2,079,395.00	TOTAL =	\$2,243,714.00	TOTAL =	\$2,289,151.00	



BID RESULTS

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROWN CONTRACTING, INC. PO BOX 26439 EUGENE, OR 97402	
BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 1/24/2024							
ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$29,853.00	\$29,853.00
3	Automated Flagger Assistance Device	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	Smart Work Zone System	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
8	Removal Of Structures And Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	Removal Of Surfacings	SQYD	7,240	\$7.00	\$50,680.00	\$16.00	\$115,840.00
10	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	265	\$5.00	\$1,325.00	\$15.00	\$3,975.00
11	Clearing And Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,555.00	\$15,555.00
12	Embankment In Place	CUYD	6,400	\$35.00	\$224,000.00	\$20.00	\$128,000.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	8,650	\$5.00	\$43,250.00	\$3.00	\$25,950.00
14	Subgrade Reinforcement Geogrid	SQYD	8,650	\$6.00	\$51,900.00	\$4.00	\$34,600.00
15	Loose Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00
16	8 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 foot Depth	FOOT	310	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$111.00	\$34,410.00
17	Concrete Inlets, Type G-2	EACH	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00
18	3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base	TON	4,000	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$72.00	\$288,000.00
19	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	675	\$30.00	\$20,250.00	\$72.00	\$48,600.00
20	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 70-28ER	TON	900	\$110.00	\$99,000.00	\$117.00	\$105,300.00
21	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 64-28	TON	2,960	\$100.00	\$296,000.00	\$114.00	\$337,440.00
22	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture, PG 64-28	TON	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00
23	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Low Profile Mountable Curb	FOOT	2,750	\$25.00	\$68,750.00	\$35.00	\$96,250.00
24	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Low Profile Mountable Curb, Truck Apron	FOOT	350	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$44.00	\$15,400.00
25	Concrete Curbs, High Strength, Wide Modified	FOOT	260	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$65.00	\$16,900.00
26	6-Inch Thick, Pigmented Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	14,600	\$10.00	\$146,000.00	\$15.00	\$219,000.00
27	8-Inch Thick, Pigmented Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	4,150	\$14.00	\$58,100.00	\$17.00	\$70,550.00
28	Concrete Walks	SQFT	950	\$22.00	\$20,900.00	\$13.00	\$12,350.00
29	Extra For New Curb Ramps	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$888.00	\$10,656.00
30	Truncated Domes On New Surfaces	SQFT	240	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00
31	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	52	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$71.00	\$3,692.00
32	Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	EACH	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$180.00	\$7,020.00
33	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	8,600	\$2.00	\$17,200.00	\$2.00	\$17,200.00
34	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
35	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
36	Pavement Bar: Type B-HS	SQFT	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00
37	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
38	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Transverse Speed Reduction Marker	EACH	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
39	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$740.00	\$740.00
40	Remove And Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
41	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Supports	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
43	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	239	\$40.00	\$9,560.00	\$29.00	\$6,931.00
44	Pole Foundations	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
45	Switching and Conduit	LS	1	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
46	Water Quality Mixture	CUYD	860	\$40.00	\$34,400.00	\$144.00	\$123,840.00
47	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	2	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,544.00	\$10,470.40
48	Rock Mulch	TON	510	\$100.00	\$51,000.00	\$82.00	\$41,820.00
49	Type 1-5W Fence	FOOT	966	\$15.00	\$14,490.00	\$16.00	\$15,456.00
				TOTAL =	\$2,079,395.00	TOTAL =	\$2,427,508.40

